1All trademarks are property of their respective owners. www.diodes.com		  06/30/16
Features
•	 Near-Zero propagation delay
•	 5-ohm switches connect inputs to outputs
•	 High Bandwidth (>400 MHz)
•	 2.5V/3.3V Supply Voltage Operation
•	 Rail-to-Rail, or 2.5V or  3.3V Switching
•	 5V I/O Tolerant

16-0056
Packaging Mechanical: 16-Pin QSOP (Q16)
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Packaging Code Package Type
PI3C3126LE L 14-pin, 173mil Wide (TSSOP)
PI3C3126LEX L 14-pin, 173mil Wide (TSSOP), Tape & Reel
PI3C3126QE Q 16-pin, 150mil Wide (QSOP)
PI3C3126QEX Q 16-pin, 150mil Wide (QSOP), Tape & Reel
Notes:
•	 Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.pericom.com/packaging/
•	 E = Pb-free & Green
•	 Adding an X suffix = Tape/Reel